

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP</u>14904

P	AG	E	ì
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 16-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "CROOKED RUN #5" PROJECT IN CLARKSBURG, WEST VIR-GINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/01/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE esiden 01563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

001

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

þ

Ť

DEP14904

PAGE

2

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/		<u></u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	: (000)(00)(00)	06/30/	2010	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPE</u>	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1	-	-		HAT ALL POTENTI	AL I	BIDDERS INCL	.UDE	
	HEIR	FWAIL	ADDKE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER.				
					ARE REQUESTED T THE PRE-BID. B				
	!		1		DISMISSAL OF T			.VE	
					, WILL BE PERMI ER CONCLUSION O				
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT DURING AN	Y St	JBSEQUENT PA		
	,	PRE-B ANCE S		ILL N	OT BE PERMITTED	TO	SIGN THE		
	1	IONS T			CATED ALONG COU	NTY	ROUTE 19/9		
		ED RUN			ROXIMATELY 2 MI	LES	NORTHWEST C)F	
	HE CI	IY UF	CLARK	SBUKG	•				
							·		
					NS MAY BE OBTAI		•		
					ST., SE, CHARL PAYMENT OF \$25.				
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY CHECK O			,,,,	
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				
	EXHIBI	T 5							
					1D-5 PROVIDES T				
	l .				PROVEMENT CONST HAT SUBMITS A B	i			
	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAV	IT (OF COMPLIANC	Œ	
		HE BID MUST B			LOSED DRUG-FREE SUBMITTED WITH				
	DENCE	OF THE	VEND	OR'S	COMPLIANCE WITH	ТНІ	E PROVISIONS		
	1	-	!		OF THE WV CODE -FREE WORKPLACE	1	FAILURE TO FIDAVIT WITH	ł	
		<u></u>			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	1			
SIGNATURE	ma l	3-N	add	lle	TELEPHONE	2.566.2.2.2.666		DATE	6/21/10
TITLE Presi	den	FE	IN 8	00	101563			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN REŚP	ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRES	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



A E M D O E

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14904

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATEPHIN	<u> danamanan ada Mari</u>	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.U.B.	FREIGHT LENVIS
05/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	la constantina	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
o o				NO.			5.7
	THE RT	D SHAI	l RFS	III T T	N DISQUALIFICATI	ON OF SUCH BID.	
	l'IIL DI	D SIIME	L KLJ		N DIOQUALITICATI	01 00011 0101	
	1		t .		IS CONTRACT IS T		
1	t .				YS AFTER THE NOT	!	
			1		THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	1	
	PROCEE		JIIAUL	UKBL			
					TOTON OF BURDUAG	THE BEST THE	
					ECTOR OF PURCHAS		
					F THE MATERIALS		
,	1				ERIOR QUALITY OR		
1	I .		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	١.					
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
					DEPARTMENT OF L		ξE
	1			1	OR HARRISON COUN	TY, PURSUANT	
)				21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS F	BO LECT)	
	CFREVA	ITLING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLI IU INIS P	RUJECT.	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
					DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
	-			I .	CONTAINED IN TH		
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
	LKIA		,,,,			2222.25	
					VENDOR IS REQU		
	A CERT	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	- •
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:				
	(XX) I	NCHDAN	ICE . S	HUUES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	FURNISH PROOF	
			1	1	LIABILITY INSURA	1	
	1	ICE OF	1		UNLESS OTHERWIS		
			<u> </u> 	SEE RE	 	L INDITIONS	I
SIGNATURE	/ma	W	Vind	del	TELEPHONE, -	7394397 DATE	6/21/10
TITLE Presi	Lont	L F	EIN	200	101563		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

1	
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SALE		SHIP V	ΙA		F Ø.B.	FREIGHT TI	ERMS
05/10/										
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY		TA: VO:	ITEM NUN	/BER	ÜN	NT PRICE	AMOU	NT
960000000000000000000000000000000000000										
	T	. D. D.C.	MENTO		M T N T M 11 M	A MO11117	05 1400	DANGE		
	1		. ,		MINIMUM 250,000.	AMUUNI	OF INSO	RANCE		
	COVERA	IGE KEG	OIKED I	3 9	250,000.					
	() P	BUILDER	SRISK	TNS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FIII VEN	INOR SHALL		
					ERS RISK					
					% OF THE					
	t c		1 .	,	ENT (5%)		1			
	,		1 1		STATE OF					
					D AS A BI					
					ISH A PER OF THE A				K	
	1				IN THE FO				ĸ.	
					CREDIT, O					
	1		1 1		AUTHORIZ		1		не	
	1		1 1		. A LETT					
	IN LIE	EU OF A	BOND W	ILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PR	OJECTS		
					NAL OR BU					
					THE 5% BI	D BOND,	PERFOR	MANCE		
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MATE	RIA	L BOND.				ļ	
		4 8 7 81 7 7 8	ANCE DO	ND.	A TUO (2) VEAD	MATHE	NANCE		
	1		1 1		A TWO (ING SYSTE		1		T.	
			SSFUL V			ri, WILL	DE A RE	QUIREMEN	1	
	0	. 00001					ļ			
,	REV. 1	1/00								
	****	****	****	***	*****	*****	*****	*****	* *	
					TION FORM				· ·	
					1/2013) I					
	1		1 1		FORM TO					-
			1 1		E YOUR EL REQUIREM				4	
			1 1		. KEQUIKEM 029-0119		•		i i	
			<u> </u>						·	
SIGNATURE	7	7	<u> </u>	EE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			1	-	7
	ma	W.	Wilde	IL l	L.	304	7394	397 DAT	" W/21.	110
TITLE Pres	i den i		EIN 80	10	10156				ES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
			TO RFQ. IN	ISER			IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: loward. Up. H.m. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

304-558-2157

PAGÉ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

6 |-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE OUANTITY ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPLENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for

DEP14904

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO AMY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED RUN #5" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 38 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

101563



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** COWGIRL UP INC DEPARTMENT OF PO BOX 243 OFFICE OF AML&R þ SIMPSON WV 601 57TH STREET SE 26435 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2010		BID	OPE	NING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRIC	Ē	AMOUNT
	<u>Innocenta patabagasa</u>	<u></u>						<u> </u>	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	o D	EP AN		
	APPLIC		- 1	1	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	1		OF	
						1	ORM INCL		
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R A	PPLICATI	ONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT TH	AT	THE PAYM	IENT TO	
	t				WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFT	ER RECEI	PT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T .				
	(7) A	PPLICA	TTON	EUS B	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		·		
				1	MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC	BASIS,	SUBMIT	
	FOR PA			l	SED ON THE AMOUN				
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL		THE AMOL	INT OF	
	PAYMEN	IT WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUA	L QUANT	TY OF	
<u> </u>				I	D UPON UNIT MEAS			•	
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	ๆ รบ	M.		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/O	ONT	RACTOR F	ILES	
			1	1	ION, THE STATE M	1			
					, AND TERMINATE				_
	h .	T FURT	l	1	1				
	REV. 1	/2005]					
	KEV. 1	./2005							
	PREFER	RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL F	ROD	OUCTS		
		CEDT U	HEN A	UTUOR	 IZED BY THE DIRE	CTO	ND NE TUI	<u>-</u>	
	1		1	1	N PURSUANT TO SL	r			
					USE OR SUPPLY ST	•			
			1	•	ROJECT OTHER THA	1			
	4		1	1	HE UNITED STATES				
	TH	IIS CON	TRACT	,		}			
					L				
	Α.		1	1	T PROJECT" MEANS	1			
1					F, OR ANY ADDIT: PROVEMENT TO AN'				N .
					LUDING, BUT NOT				
		SIRU	UKE	[j		, RUMD	
			1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIO	SNC	12.22	
SIGNATURE	ma	KI	Var	Idll	1 JOHNS	72	39439	7 DATE	6/21/10
TITLE DYON	dan)	EIN S	00)	10/563		ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

SH-P

Ť

DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TERMS OF SALE	SHI	P VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/						
BID OPENING DATE:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	06/30/2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP	CAT ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJEC STATE OF WI	OR VENTILAT OR THE SUPP CTS, PURSUAN	ING PLAN LY OF AN IT TO A C FOR WHI	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH TH CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAFABRICATED PROCESSED DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCESSED DESCRIPTION O	AWN, EXTRUDE OR OTHERWIS BY A COMBINA	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA ANI	O IN <mark>CLUDES A</mark> , Su <mark>bject to</mark>	LL TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENT ISDICTION OF TH	
	WR	E DIRECTOR OF ITING, AUTHORODUCTS IF:			ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONTI HUNDRED DOI GREATER. FO COST IS THI	TENTH OF ON RACT COST OF LARS (\$2,50	IE PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W ISES OF T THE STEEL	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETERMINES NOT PRODUCT QUANTITY OF	ED IN THE UN R OTHERWISE	IED STEE HITED STA ARE NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	1
SIGNATURE		> 1./1	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			TE 1 / 6 / 5
17	nat	, Naddll	l	13047	1394397	ATE 6/21/10
TITLE Presi	dent	FEIN SC	00 1013	63	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESP	ONDING TO REO. I			IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	FI FD 'VENDOR'



Request for

DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME . 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 CAT AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 507 10 1563



ENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

T

RFO NUMBER DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 15LEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

00101563



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

i P DEP14904

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/							
BID OPENING DATE:	101000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/30/	2010	1600-600-606-606-6	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>			
	ODENTA	G DATE	•				
	OI LIVIN	O DAIL	•	:			
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	.L
•	1				ł	CHASING DIVISION	i.
					ULATIONS THAT AF		
1					ENT SHALL ALSO A	1	
	1				E GNLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE F	1	·
					TIME AND/OR DAT		
	OTTAIN 2				11112 711127 011 2711		
	REV. 1	1/96					1
	EVIIIDI	T 10					
	EXHIBI	. 1 10					
					REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14904.	, .
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
			L	L		A CHILD OF CALL	
						CLLOWING CHECKED RY REVISIONS TO 1	, v
					SPECIFICATION,		11
	I KUFUS	ML, IL	ANS A	IND) OK	SI LOTI TORITOR)		
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	'S:				
		.1 -					
	NO. 1	$\dots \mathcal{V}$					
				1			·
	NU. 2	• • • • •]			
	NO. 3						
	10.		' '				
	NO. 4						
•	NO. 5	• • • • • •	· •				
		•					
	.1		, 1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	mã	(K)	Wir	dd0	U TELEPHONE	7394397 DAT	* WALIIO
TITLE) 01 +	F	EIN S	000	101563	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/0/	a EN!			$\frac{0}{0}$	10105	VIN OD A OF A DOVE LADE	



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER: DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

₽EZDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC. PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/201	LO.				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/30/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
1					
l I t	JNDERSTAND	THAT FA	LURE TO CONFIRM	THE RECEIPT OF TH	E
			USE FOR REJECTION		
				1	
VEN	NDOR MUST	CLEARLY L	INDERSTAND THAT A	Y VERBAL	
r i			R ASSUMED TO BE	I .	
			BETWEEN VENDOR'S		
			EL IS NOT BINDING		
1		i I	WRITING AND ADD		
			OFFICIAL ADDENDU		
			J. TOTAL ADDENDE.	. To bring.	1
		1	1 11000		·
	\dots (n)	talk /	Moddle	.SIGNATURE	
'''	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		.BIONATURE	
		wairi i	(D. Inc.	. COMPANY	
		$ O_{i} _{i}$. Com Air	
		1012	(1/10)	.DATE	
			***************************************	. DATE	1
DEV	/. 11/96		· ·		
, REV	V. 11/76				
		l l	TICE		
		NO	FILE		
	CICNED BIT	MUCT DE	SUBMITTED TO:		
A · · S	STRNED DIT	11031 6	SOBILITED 10:		
	DEDARTA	LNT OF AT	MINICIPATION		
		h I	MINISTRATION		
		ING DIVIS	PIUN		
	BUILDIN				
			STREET, EAST		1
	CHARLES	TON, WV	25305-0130		
				1	
1			1	ON ON THE FACE OF	-
THE	EENVELOPE	OR THE I	BID MAY NOT BE CO	NSIDERED:	
SE/	ALED BID				
		l l	 REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	 	
SIGNATURE /	//) .	7 1 1	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	DATE	12/3
[/w	rak. N	Moddle	e Bo 4 -	1394397	Q121/10
TITLE POPULATION	1 F	EIN S	~ 1×1=CZ		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/0/d	en 1 - 1	<u> </u>	3101363	CIN CDACE ABOVE LABEL	



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE 1.4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F	O.B	FREIGI	TTERMS
05/10/									01.7004	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	<u> 2010 </u>			BID	OPENING		<u>01:30PM</u>	
LINE	AND	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMA	IUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	A	MOUNT
		:		:						
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1490)4				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/30/2	2010				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 F	PM ·				
			OU RE	GARDI	umber in ng your 440(N CASE IT BID:	IS NEC	ESSARY		
	VENDOR	SHOUL				IR BID TH	E CURRE	NT		
						OR PAYMEN				
	<u>Sir</u>	npso	$p_{\perp}\mu$	٤٧_څ	10439	<u>.</u> 			-	
		PRINT				PERSON TO	CONTAC	т		
		$\overline{\mathbf{U}}$	as	R.W	uddel	<u>.</u>				
						·				
		<u> </u>	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	l ₌	ATE	
SIGNATURE	ma f	K W	odd	lle		TELEPHONE, -	73943	397 🛚	ATE GA	1/2010
TITLE Prosi	Jont	1	EIN S	00	1015	63	A	DDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGIT Up, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: PO POX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304 739-439- Fax No.: 304-739-440 E-mail address: trw_cowglr14p2 earthlink.r
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/21/10 Irrah Wardely President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Part D.	
Contractor's I	Business Name: Cowgirl Up, Inc.
there is no info information as require.	intity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if remation in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you
 All Dir All per Every Every Any of 	sons performing a function similar to a Director; person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business; partner, if your business is a partnership; member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and ther person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML ation project is being conducted.
Name .	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Audicss .	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Dog	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
	Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Didnig Date.
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Eliding Date.
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Eliquig Date.
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7
IVLAI	NUIIIVEI .	- /

Entity	/	Desc		End	Pct. Hold
ID	Name	Code		Date	Own. Code
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	L WOODDELL, TINA R L WOODDELL, TINA R L WOODDELL, TINA R L WOODDELL, TINA R ' WOODDELL, SPENCER C L WOODDELL, TINA R L WOODDELL, TINA R L WOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

ImaR. Wooddell President 10/21/10

Project Name

Crooked Run #5 - DEP14904

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243

REVISED Contractor's Bid SheeSIMPSON, WV 26435

Vendors Name:_	Cowairl	Up, Inc.
	1	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

;			I D TO DE LOS	1
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	Lump Sun	\$ 9,000
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 3,600~
4.0		Site Preparation		
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000
4.2	340 Ton	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	28.00	\$ 9,520.
4.3	1 L.S.	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal	4,000	\$ 4,000
4.4	3,550 L.F.	Access Road Construction	12.00	\$ 42,600
4.5	400 L.F.	Fence Replacement	16.00	\$ (0,400-
4.6	1300 L.F.	Temporary Fencing	11.00	\$ 14,300
4.7	3 Ea.	Gate Installation	400	\$ 1,200
5.0		Sediment Control	<u> </u>	
5.1	3,800 L.F.	Straw Bales	1,65	\$ 6,270
5.2	915 L.F.	Silt Fence	3,00	\$ 2,745.
6.0	10.5 Acres	Revegetation	2,850	\$ 29,925:-
7.0		Drainage Structures	но	
7.1	1807 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	40.00	\$ 72.280"
7.2	1704 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2	54.	\$ 92,016.00
7.3	24 L.F.	12-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	44,00	\$ 1,056.
7.4	200 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	58.00	\$ 11,600
7.5	160 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	72 ***	\$ 11,520
7.6	13 Ea.	Riprap Outlet Protection	700	\$ 9,100-
8.0		Unclassified Excavation		
8.1	7150 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	2.00	\$ 14,300-
8.2	700 TON	Shot Rock	56.00	\$ 39,200
8.3	100 TON	Crushed Aggregate	35	\$ 3,500-
9.0		Mine Seals		
9.1	10 Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	(01000	\$ 60,000
9.2	620 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	2413	\$ 14,880
	230 50lb Bags		24	\$ 5,520
9.4	2 Ea.	Bat Gate (30" dia - 10' length)	10,000	\$ 20,000
9.5	1 Ea.	Bat Gate (81" x 50" - 20' length)	14,000	\$ 14,000
9.6	1 Ea.	Bat Gate (112" x 75" - 20' length)	15,000	15,000
10	4 Ea.	Piezometer Plugging @ Site 6	1400	5600

TOTAL Ferre hundred throng nie thougant file hundred throte - two dollars and zero conto.

539,532.0



NOCE

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

									÷				
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA		F.O.B.		FF	REIGHT	ERMS	
0.6/15/ BID OPENING DATE	2010				· 			 .					
	50000000000000000	06/30/		CAT			OPE	NING TIME	01.	30 PN		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	88888
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE			AMOL	INT	
	*****	*****	****	*** A	ODENDUM	NO. 1 **	***	*****	***				
	DISTRI	BUTE T VISED	HE PR SPECI	E-BID FICAI	SIGN-IN	SHEETS,	TH	OJECT TO E Q/A, AND THE MANDAT	'OR		•		
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMA	IN UNCHA	NGE	D AS 06/30/	10				
	*****	****	****	*** N	OOTHER	CHANGES	***	******	**				
					•								
0001		1	JB		962-73						·		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES					
		,											
SIGNATURE /		7 1/	1000	SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO			DATE	1,1	<u></u>	110	<u> </u>
	na P	<u> </u>	UOA	all	<u> </u>	150H1	57	4397	L	ω_{l}	d L	<u> 110 </u>	
TITLE 9705	ident	<u>└</u> ^٢ '	EIN -	00 K	10156	. 5	1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	O BE	NOTED !	ABOVE	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting Crooked Run #5

DEP14904

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Questions:

- 1. Q. What shape and size of pipe is to be used in the Bat Gate Mine Seals?
 - A. Site #2, Portal #7, Sheet C-7, Circular, 30 inch diameter, 10' length. Site #5, Portal #10, Sheet C-19, Circular, 30 inch diameter, 10' length. Portal #11, Sheet C-19, Elliptical, 81" x 59" arch, 20' length. Portal #12, Sheet C-19, Elliptical, 112" x 75" arch, 20' length.

Clarify,

Site #5, Portal #9 is only a Wet Mine Seal. This location will not require a Bat Gate Mine Seal.

Temporary fence quantity will be increased from 300 to 1300 linear feet.

Site #6 will be dropped from the project scope of work with the exception of plugging the four (4) piezometers. They will be a separate bid item.

The project will be bid as per the attached Revised Bid Schedule.

The Contractor shall have 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Agency_	Dept.	of Er	nvironm	ental	Protection
REQ.P.C)# D	EP1	4904		_

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26	435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total	al amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we jointi	y and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			ne Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	ment of Administration a cer 14904: Crooked Run		to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Harris	son County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other been created by the acceptan	cepted and the Principal shall enter conds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabilit	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value of paired or affected by any exportion of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	, Principal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day ofJune		
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal) By / Ma W Waldle (Must be President or Vice President) Mesident
Surety (Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) (Namey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohlo, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohlo, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THÒMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Sald appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any behalf of the Company subject to the following provisioner:

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE

COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY

Corporate Seals State of Ohio

County of Medina

Samuel Manuelle

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this 29th day of A.D., 2010







COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF TAYLOR TO-WIT:
I, Ima Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that COWAIT (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. OWAYL Up, Inc. (Company Name) By: Imark Waddul Title: President Date: U/21/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2157 day of <u>Juwe</u> .
State of west virginia North Policies BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 674 Flemington, WV 29347 Flemington, WV 29347 Flemington, WV 29347 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one provided or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association or other entity whatsoever, related to any

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

	•			
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	To			
Vendor's Name:OWON	oddie	Date:	6/21/10	
Authorized Signature:	Dauce			
State of WEST VIRGINIA				
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:			, 20]0 .	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me to	nis day of		Δ	
My Commission expires FEBRUARY	20 <u>lle</u> .	Da. 1-	7 000 000	,)
EDINIMAN HAMINAN HAMIN	NOTARY PUBLIC _	Loub	uasperice	<u></u>
AFFIX STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER				
AFFIX OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Permipsion, WV 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016				
> A STATE OF A STATE				